


   

 

Modification/Change Order No.6         

Fort Bend County Drainage District  

EWP – Oyster Creek Phase I Channel Bank Stabilization 

Fort Bend County, Texas 

Sept 15, 2021 

Contract No: PO 195193 

 

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION/CHANGE ORDER 

 

Pursuant to General Condition, Article 14.4, the contract shall be modified as following. 

 

The Contractor shall furnish all material, equipment, and labor to install Steel Pipe Piles as shown on 

contract Drawing 5(as modified in Change Order 3), installation of the steel Pipe piles shall be 

accomplished on Sites 415, 417, 416 and 413 (revised location). Sites 146 and 417 were included in 

Mod 4 however the pipe piles were not included in the quantity.  

 

Compensation shall be in accordance with the applicable added items below. Contractor Quality 

Control shall be accomplished in accordance with Construction Specification 94 for the added work.  

 

Location of Site 416 shall be relocated downstream of its current location as shown on the attached 

drawing. The alignment of the steel sheet pile wall shall be changed as shown on the attached 

drawing. No change in contract price. 

 

On Site 436, the contractor shall furnish off site material for earthfill of the fill required to complete 

the slope as specified on the plans. Compensation shall be accomplished as a lump sum payment as 

specified below. 

 

Revised Site 413 shall be shortened as shown on the attached Drawing Mod 6, the amount of steel 

sheet piles, pipe piles, drainfill, and flex mat shall be adjusted as shown below. The Contractor shall 

mobilize and demobilize to revised Site 413 as required to complete all work as modified at the 

revised location, including work required to access the site. 

 

Changes to the Bid Schedule: 

Item          Unit  

No. Work or Material  Spec. Quantity Units Price     Amount 

 

29  Steel Pipe Piles     286  each $1,165.00 $333,190.00  

(Increase in quantity from 77 to 286, increase in contract price of $243,485.00) 

 

31 Site 436 Additional Earthfill  1  LS $xxxx $97,620.00 

 

6  Steel Sheet Piles Installation   13 58,955 SF $20.80  $ 1,226,264.00 

(decrease Steel Sheet Pile (Installation) by 5166 sq ft. from 64,121 SF to 58955 SF, contract 

decrease of -$107,452.80) 

 

6a Steel Sheet Piles Materials   13 58,955 SF $21.52  $ 1,268,711.60 

(decrease Steel Sheet Pile (Materials) from 64,121 SF to 58955 SF,  contract decrease of                    

-$111,172.32) 



Modification/Change Order No. 6  (Con’t.)  

 

7 Drainfill   24 2468  CY $52.00  $128,336.00 

 (decrease drainfill from 2698 CY to 2468, contract decrease of -$11,960.00)  

 

 

30  Site 413 Revised Flex Mat  495 1  LS $xxxx  $ 60,000.00 

(decrease Flex Mat contract amount by -$30,000)  

 

32 Mobilization Site 413 1  1   LS $xxxx $71,750.00 

 

 

 

Contract price increase – $152,270.20 

Contract Performance time: - None 

 

 

 

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE 

 

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the 

Contractors proposal, dated 9-15-2021, the Contractor hereby releases Fort Bend County from any 

and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or 

circumstances concerning the added work for the above added work, including all impacts to the 

work, overhead and profit. 

 


